Beat: Lifestyle

THE SANDALS FOUNDATION JOINS WITH SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIRS

TO PROMOTE THE GIFT OF READING

PARIS - PROVIDENCIALES, 07.11.2015, 18:31 Time

USPA NEWS - The Sandals Foundation, the non-profit arm of Sandals Resorts International, recently unveiled a new collaboration with Scholastic Book Fairs aimed at improving literacy among students in the Caribbean...

The Sandals Foundation, the non-profit arm of Sandals Resorts International, recently unveiled a new collaboration with Scholastic Book Fairs aimed at improving literacy among students in the Caribbean. Scholastic Book Fairs, a division of Scholastic that hosts more than 130,000 book-sale events in schools annually, will sponsor Reading Road Trip, the Sandals Foundation's educational outreach program operated by Island Routes Caribbean Adventure Tours.

The weekly program affords guests of Sandals and Beaches Resorts the opportunity to visit a Sandals Foundation supported school to lend literacy, comprehension and vocabulary support and give books to students throughout the school year.

Heidi Clarke, Director of Programs for the Sandals Foundation said To help ensure young students throughout the Caribbean have access to great books, Scholastic Book Fairs, through the Scholastic Possible Fund, will donate 25,000 books to be utilized by local schools in Jamaica, Antigua, Saint Lucia, The Bahamas, The Turks & Caicos Islands, Grenada, and Barbados which the Sandals Foundation supports.'

The Sandals Foundation is the non-profit arm of Sandals Resorts International (SRI), the Caribbean's leading family-owned resort company.

Scholastic Book Fairs®, in partnership with schools across the country, hosts more than 130,000 book-sale events each year, reaching more than 35 million children and their families in pre-school through 9th grade.

Source: The Sandals Foundation

Ruby BIRD http://www.portfolio.uspa24.com/ Yasmina BEDDOU http://www.yasmina-beddou.uspa24.com/

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-6156/the-sandals-foundation-joins-with-scholastic-book-fairs.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Ruby BIRD & Yasmina BEDDOU (Journalists/Directors)

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Ruby BIRD & Yasmina BEDDOU (Journalists/Directors)

Editorial program service of General News Agency: United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com